shall be deposited into the Bond Fund, to be applied to the payment of interest next due on the 
Bonds. 

B. Reserve Fund. Second, as may be established in a Sale Resolution, an amount equal to the 
lesser of: (1) ten percent (10%) of the principal amount of the Bonds; (2) the maximum annual 
debt service of the Bonds; or (3) one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the average annual 
debt service of the Bonds shall be credited to the Reserve Fund. 

C. Expenses. Third, an amount necessary to pay expenses shall be paid on behalf of the 
County. 

D. Acquisition Account. Fourth, an amount necessary, together with funds transferred to the

[...]

order that the balance in the Reserve Fund is equal to the lesser of an amount equal to: (1) 
ten percent (10%) of the original principal amount of Bonds delivered to and purchased by 
the Purchaser; (2) the maximum annual debt service of the Bonds; or (3) one hundred twenty 
five percent (125%) of the average annual debt service of the Bonds. If the balance in the 
Reserve Fund exceeds the amount so determined, the excess shall be withdrawn from the 
Reserve Fund and concurrently credited to the Bond Fund. Moneys in the Reserve Fund shall